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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUSTICE THOMPSON

24 NOVEMBER 2022

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: 28 NOVEMBER & 01 DECEMBER 2022
BEFORE JUSTICE THOMPSON AJ

JUDGES' SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO
email: ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 314 9078

OPEN COURT HEARINGS

1. All hearings will be conducted in Open Court 6E from 09h45.
2. Parties must bring ONE hardcopy of the Draft Order/s sought.

3. Draft Orders must correctly indicate the Judge’s name (i.e. THOMPSON AJ), date
on which the matter was heard, in which Court and at the end of the draft order
the party must indicate the name and contact details of their counsel and their

instructing attorney.

. A practice note, stating the nature of the application, the date and number on

the roll and contact details (including email address) of the legal practitioner, must

be filed on Caselines by no later than 16:00 on Friday.

. During the open court hearing the following shall be adhered to:




Introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers.

Matters will be called in accordance with the order of seniority.

If a counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll,

counsel is to call all the matters she/he appears in, in order to
finalize counsel’s roll as expeditiously as possible and for counsel

to be excused from the court.

No matters will be struck prior to 11:15 to allow attendance in the

Senior Judge's motion court.
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Mrs Christinah Msimango
Judge's Secretary
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Unopposed Motions Roll
TUESDAY, 29 NOVEMBER 2022

Before the Honourable Justice Thompson AJ

JUDGES’ SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO
Email: ChMsimango®judiciary.org.za

NEDBANK LTD VS KT THINDA
ZVENTER VS CRVENTER

ABSA BANK LTD VS HMP AFRICA

J STRYDOM VS F CSTRYDOM

FNB BANK LTD VS V M BASI

K K PINKRAH+4 VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+4
FNB BANK LTD VS YOLO NIGHT CLUB+1
M J MONYEBODI VS M M MONYEBODI

EX PARTE: AM VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

24468/20

15773/22

35861/22

50387/21

20043/20

33054/22

32031/21

24614/98

026184/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

NEDBANK LTD

MBD LEGAL COLLECTIONS

B/C OF STUDIO TWO

EVERITE BUILDING

DEBACENTO LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

N C WOLMARANS

EX PARTE: | H VORSTER

BLUE HILLS ESTATE

CHANGING TIDES

J H STRAUSS

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

| M POLLIAH

L P MOTALE+1

M V SIBIYA

C W TAYLOR

REXTON HOLDINGS

P LETSOALO

E E SEERANE

D J WOLMARANS

N P KHUMALO

P D MZAMO

CJ STRUSS

A A WANJAH

A J BURGER+1

M NDITWANI

3073/22

12834/18

25160/22

11285/21

27824/22

51256/21

14448/21

33643/22

028760/22

35292/21

42499/19

43569/21

14201/22

56751/19

46754/21



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

WESBANK LTD

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

FNB BANK LTD

MBELENGWA CIVIL+1

EVIRITE BUILDING

M C GHOOR TRADING

EX PARTE: M P VAN ZYL+1

SB GUARANTEE

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M R HLONGWANI

D J PRINSLOO+1

N R NEBE

RAND WEST MUNICIPALITY

K M SADICK

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS

Z MAKWABE+1

28730/20

50070/19

29642/22

46613/21

11963/21

32313/22

028777/22

28531/22



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Unopposed Motions Roll
THURSDAY, 01 DECEMBER 2022
Before the Honourable Justice Thompson AJ

JUDGES’ SECRETARY: CHRISTINAH MSIMANGO
Email: ChMsimango®@judiciary.org.za

. ABSA BANK LTD VS RWELTHAGEN+1
NEDBANK LTD VS TCEDMUNDS
. STD BANK LTD VS W MOYO
PV GAOBUSE VS RAF
. OTHOKE VS RAF
P M BANDA VS RAF
. S GUARANTEE VS  AMBOSHOMANE
. CHANGING TIDES VS SMONYANE

1732/21

34130/22

760/21

32077/18

37993/22

52130/20

30061/22

37722/19



10.

11;

12

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21. M S MOSIAMEEMANG

SB GUARANTEE

P A MATSHIDISO

ABSA BANK LTD

M P NDOUVHADA

U CHIDIEBER

MERCEDES-BENZ

L R PULLIN

M G MOLISE

W SWART

B MAQHUBELA

SPCA

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JJTHERON

KOTSOKWANE ATTORNEYS+1

R P TLHAPI+2

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

P L MAJOE

J JOUBERT

R B FRIEDMAN

RAF

MKN OF POLICE+2

DEPT OF DEFENCE

K RAOLANE

RAF

56326/19

56708/21

8690/21

20698/22

69859/19

16303/19

24926/22

11975/17

74734/17

53981/21

11491/20

007691/22

20703/22



22. MERCEDES-BENZ

23. M P RATIATII

24. W J BESTER

25. CLOUW

26. K VAN GRENEN

27. B/C OF LION SANDS

28. ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T FIPAZA

M S RATIATII

J BESTER (no case filter

B LE ROUX (no document

H W CALITZ

S U EIMAN(no document

A MC-MURRAY+1

30855/20

5371/19

026789/22

034753/22

011945/22

030405/22

52143/19



